HAYNES, DEAN WILLIAM

Birth

January 4, 1908 in Cumming, Warren Co., Iowa

Death

October 20, 1957

Cemetery Lot

Buried on Lot 136 Lot was purchased by Clarence Haynes on March 27, 1946

Father

Clarence F. Haynes

Mother

Edith Lowe

Marriage

Return of marriage to Clerk of District Court Warren Co., Iowa No. 93

Dean William Haynes

Residence: Fort Des Moines, Iowa Place of birth: Cumming, Iowa

Age next birthday: 29 Occupation: Clerk 1st marriage

Father: Clarence F. Haynes

Mother: Edith Lowe

Married September 17, 1929 Cumming, Iowa

Naedean Neva Wiltsie

Residence: Des Moines, Iowa



Place of birth: Des Moines, Iowa

Age next birthday: 18

1st marriage

Father: Harry Wiltsie Mother: Geneve Eylers

Witnesses: Ralph Lewis Long and Miss Margaret Elanore Lee Married by A. L. Cochran, Mayor of Cumming at Cumming, Iowa

Dean W. Haynes to Sarah Black on April 24, 1937

Return of marriage to Clerk of District Court Polk, Co., Iowa 77-399

Dean W. Haynes

Residence: Des Moines, Iowa Place of birth: Cumming, Iowa

Age next birthday: 30 Occupation: Well driller

2nd marriage

Father: Clarence F. Haynes Mother: Edith L. Lowe

Married

April 24, 1937 Des Moines, Iowa

Sarah Black

Residence: Norwalk, Iowa Age next birthday: 29

Place of birth: Scranton, Kansas

1st marriage

Father: John Wesley Black Mother: Melissa Jolly

Witnesses: Thomas Black and Elsie Purvis Married by R. Jordan, District Court

Census

1910 – Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA; ED212; Page 4A; April 20, 1910

Dwelling 3; Family 3

Haynes, Clarence	31	farm labor	IA	US	US
Edith	28	2 children, 1 living	IA	IA	IA
Dean	02		IA	IA	IA

1915 – Cumming, Linn Twp., War Card #624	rren Co.,	Iowa; Post Office, Cumming,	Iowa						
Haynes, Dean W.	07		IA	IA	IA				
1920 – Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA; ED 218; Page 5A; January 9, 1920 Dwelling 127; Family 129									
Haynes, Clarence	40	carpenter	IA	IL	PA				
Edith	37	_	IA	IA	IA				
Dean W.	11		IA	IA	IA				
1925 – Linn Twp., Warren Co., IA; book 17; Line 40									
Haynes, Clarence	45		IA						
		Father, William Haynes, born in IA Mother, Sarah Shiffer, born in IA							
Edith	43		IA						
		Father, Wm. B. Lov							
Dean	17	Mother Lulo Jon	es, bori	n in IA					
Dean	17	Father, C. F. Hayn		n in IA					
		Mother, Edith Lov							
1930 - Bloomfield Twp., Fort Des Moines Army Post, Polk Co., IA; ED 94; Page 2B; April 3, 1930									
Haynes, Dean W.	22	Private, US Army	IA	IA	IA				
1940 – Cumming, Linn Twp., Warren Co., Iowa; ED91-17; Page 2B; April 25, 1940 Family 33									
Haynes, Dean W.	32	Laborer in Coal Mine Same house in 1935	IA						
		Completed 2 nd year high sch	ool						
Sarah E.	31	Completed 1 st year college Lived in Warren Co., in 193:	KS						
*********	*****)						
Des Moines City Directory 1931 – Dean W. Haynes, 1101 Arr	my Post	Road: Spouse Nadean Haynes							
**********	•	•							
Employment									
Dean William Haynes Residence: Cumming, Iowa Carrier Employed by: Chicago & Northwestern Railway Company Sioux City, Iowa Occupation: Brakeman									

Date of birth: January 4, 1908 Place of birth: Cumming, Iowa Father: Clarence Franklin Haynes Mother: Edith Lucinda Lowe

Employer working for at time of filing: Thorpe Well Co., Des Moines, Iowa on May 20, 1937

WWII Draft Card Registration

Dean William Haynes

Date of birth: January 4, 1908 Place of birth: Cumming, Iowa

Employer: self Weight: 140 Eye color: Blue Hair color: Brown Complexion: ruddy

Height: 5' 8"

Next of kin: Sara Evelyn Haynes

Funeral Home

Obituary

[Indianola Record, Thursday, October 24, 1957, Page 5]

Funeral services for Dean Haynes of Des Moines were held Monday afternoon at 2:00 p.m. at the community church in Cumming. The services were conducted by the Rev. R. C. Priebe. He was assisted by a minister from Des Moines. Burial was in the Orilla cemetery. Survivors include: his wife, Mrs. Sarah Haynes, his parents, Mr. and Mrs. Clarence Haynes of Cumming.

Death

Des Moines Register, Sunday October 20, 1957